File No. 10/36/2016-NCLT NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

6th Floor, Block-3, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated, the 27th February, 2018.

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 419 of the Companies Act, 2013, Hon'ble President, National Company Law Tribunal is pleased to make the following posting/transfer of Hon'ble Member of the National Company Law Tribunal with immediate effect:-

S. No.	Name of the Member	Present posting	New Posting
1	Ms. Saroj Rajware	New Joining	NCLT Allahabad

By Order of the National Company Law Tribunal

(Pankaj Garg) Secretary, NCLT

Tel: 011-24361688

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble President, NCLT.
- 2. Hon'ble Members, NCLT.
- 3. PPS to the Secretary, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi.
- 4. Shri G.K. Singh, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi.
- 5. Registrar, National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi.
- 6. All NCLT Benches.
- 7. NCLT Notice Board/NCLT website.

(Pankaj Garg) Secretary, NCLT